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Dear Dr. Subrahmanyan,

Kindly refer to your letter dated 26th April,
1974, regarding ©.S. 74 of 1969 - distribution of
royalty in respect of Baby Food Process.

shri K.G. Krishnamurthi, Chief (Administration),
CSIR, has recently written a letter to shri Chandrasekhara,
regarding the form of consent and the terms of compromise
suggested by him. I am forwarding herewith a copy of
that letter to you which in my opinion would meet with
the points raised by you in your letter under reference.

Wwith best regards,

Yours sincerely,
{

(ajiE Singh Dhupia)
S =

Dr., V. Subrzhmanyan,

Project Head,

paddy Ppocessing Research Centre,
Modern Rice Mill,

vijayapuram (P.O.) Tiruvarur-610108.
Tamil Nadu.

Encl: As above.
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Dear Shri Chandrasekhara,

Kindly refer to your D.C. letter dated 8th april, 1974,
regarding distribution of royalty-on Baby Food.

I hope you might have received my earlier letter dated 10th
April, 1974, in regard to this case. I find that the consent form
signed by 8 persons do not conform to the form evolved by C3IR Lawyer
in consultation with your Lawyer, as received by us from our Advoé€zte
at Mysore, a copy of which I am forwarding herewith to you. Besides
this, I find that term of compromise formula contained in the said
consent letters that:-

l. No change will be made regarding the royalties
paid upto 1969 end.

2. From 197quanuary the royalties will be distributed
according| the formuls decided upon in the 1963 Executive
Council meeting.

3. 2l1 other matters relating to the royalties will be
congidered closed;

are at variance with the views of Shri V.3ubrahmanyan, according to
whom the payment to be made after the Minister's order of 30.4.69

will have to be made according to the mode of distribution recommended
by the ZExecutive Council in 1963. 1In fact, I find that Shri Subrah-
manyan in his letter dated 13th April, 1974, addressed to you, has
also brought out his views in this regard. 1In order, therefore, to
avoid un-necessary correspondence and delay in this case, you may
like to first ascertain the views of all the persons concerned in

this case in regard to compromise formila and then get written consent
of all the parties on the form that may be evolved by your lawyer

in consultation with CSIR lawyer. Aafter this only it would be
possible for CSIR to take further action in the matter.

With regards,
Yours sincerely,

sd/-
(K.G. Krishnamurthi)
Shri MeR.Chandrasekhara,
53,XIII Cross Road,
Malleswaram, Bangalore-3.







